Indira Gandhi National College Ladwa (Dhanora)

Curriculum Feedback Session: 2021-22
Class: B.A. / B.Sc. Sub. :Sanskrit

We are going to collect curriculum Feedback analysis of B.A./B.Sc. Sanskrit
students for the academic year 2021-22. We will take our comments seriously
to improve our courses and your overall learning experience.

1. Curriculum is suitable to the Course/Subject.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
2. Aims and objectives of curriculum are well defined and clear.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
3. The college organizes various experts lecture for your career orientation.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
4. Curriculum has good balance between theory and application.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
5. Seminars and Presentations should be a part of the curriculum.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
6. Curriculum generates interest in the subject area.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
7. Curriculum is intellectually stimulating.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
8. Curriculum helps students develop their personalities.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
9. Curriculum has moderate length to be completed within stipulated teaching days by the teacher.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
10. Curriculum has practical relevance to resolve daily life problems.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
11. Curriculum develops skills for employability.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
12.The internal assessment system as prescribed by the university is fair and unbiased.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
13. Do you feel satisfied with teaching staff and teaching methods adopted by them
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
14. Extra curricular activities are regularly organised by the college
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
15. The following facilities provided by the college are satisfactory.
1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagree
16. The college campus is eco-friendly.

1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neutral 4. Disagree 5. Strongly Disagre



Sr. No. Question Agree (In Neutral (In | Disagree
Percentage) | Percentage) | (In
Percentage)
1 Curriculum is suitable to the 84.2% 10.5% 5.3%
Course/Subject.

2 Aims and objectives of curriculum are well 89.5% 10.5% 5.3%
defined and clear.

3 The college organizes various experts lecture | 84.3% 5.3% 15.8%
for your career orientation

4 Curriculum has good balance between theory | 79% 21.1% 5.3%
and application.

5 Seminars and Presentations should be a part | 84.3% 15.8% 5.3%
of the curriculum

6 Curriculum generates interest in the subject | 84.2% 15.8% 5.3%
area.

7 . Curriculum is intellectually stimulating. 84.3% 15.8% 5.3%

8 Curriculum helps students develop their 68.4% 26.3% 10.6%
personalities.

9 . Curriculum has moderate length to be 89.5% 10.5% 5.3%
completed within stipulated teaching days by
the teacher.

10 Curriculum has practical relevance to resolve | 79% 15.8% 5.3%
daily life problems

11 Curriculum develops skills for employability. | 73.7 21.1% 5.3%

12 The internal assessment system as prescribed | 47.4% 26.3% 15.8%
by the university is fair and unbiased.

13 Do you feel satisfied with teaching staff and 78.9% 15.8% 5.3%
teaching methods adopted by them

14 . Extra curricular activities are regularly 67.9% 26.3% 5.3%
organised by the college

15 The following facilities provided by the
college are satisfactory.
Library facilities 57.8% 27.7% 16.6%
Canteen facilities 72.2% 5.5% 27.7%
Lab facilities 61.1% 38.8% 5.5%
Sports facilities 66.6% 21.05 15.7%

16 The college campus is eco-friendly. 63.1% 26.3% 10.5%
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Sanskrit Department

Feedback

Student Feedback Analysis For the session 2021-22, the Sanskrit department
asked a total of 16 questions from the students, of the college through 15
multiple choice and one short type questions in the feedback google form. In
which 19 students of first, second and third year of graduation gave their
responses. All the students have registered their 100% consent in the questions
asked. General questions asked questions related to syllabus, intellectual
awareness and library. Aim and objectives of curriculum are well defined and
clear; satisfied with teaching methods adopted by them.

1. Curriculum is intellectually stimulating 84 percent students agree on this subject.

2. Curriculum improves writing skills, 60-70% of students have agreed to this topic.

3. Seminars and Presentations should be a part of the curriculum 84 percent students
agree on this subject.

4. The syllabus is excellent for grammar. 81% students agree on this subject.

5. 63% students agree that the college campus is eco- friendly. Also 57.8 percent students
are satisfied with library facilities, 72.2 percent students are satisfied with canteen facilities,
66.6 percent students are satisfied with sports facilities, 61 percent students are satisfied with
lab facilities.

Suggestions: On the basis of the above analysis, it is suggested that:

1. The Internal assessment system should be improved.



2. Canteen facilities should be improved.

3. Syllabus should be updated regularly.

|.G.N. COLLEGE LADWA,KKR.

Department of Sanskrit

Activities for the session of 2022-23

S. |Date Activities

No.

1. |Oct. 2022 Expert lecture

2. | Nov. 2022 Educational tour

3. |Feb. 2023 Sanskrit Sloka Uccharana Competition
4. |March. 2023 Essay writing competition

Dr. Navin Kumari,

Dept. Of Sanskrit




